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2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
* kK kK Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
*
g\/ E: Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

By pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 28, 2002

Vinci Stone Products, Inc.
Agostino J. Vinci

10920 Marriottsville Road
Marriottsville, MD 21104

Dear Mr. Agostino:
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RE: Vinci Stone Products, Inc. I R SRy

/ K o B 2
10920 Marriottsville Road ¥ St
Srpecial Exception Number 76-258-X
2" Election District

Staff has reviewed your spirit and intent request for the above referenced site as it
relates to the construction of a 50 X 80 foot building, 20 feet in height, to house a stone
cutting machine as a part of the ongoing mining operations.

Based on the provided information, including the review of newly submitted plans
from Chesapeake Geologic Consulting, the proposed building is within the spirit and
intent of the order and plan in case number 76-258-X

Please be aware that the required property line setback is 35 feet and the setback
separation between other unattached structures on site is 70 feet. A zoning variance
hearing would be required for relief of this regulation. The plan submitted shows
deficient setbacks, which must be adjusted or varianced accordingly.

Please document this response on all future plans submitted for zoning review or
approval. Be aware that this is a zoning response only and it is not a response for any
other agency.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
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John L. Lewis
Planner Il

Zoning Review

JLUrc

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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| ":/ﬂ + INTER-OPFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TC......._ Coorpe I: Naxtish, Ouputy Zoning pDele. Meguat 23, 0308 ...

Thomas B. Davlin, Di
T lum"""'&!‘ﬁﬁ'm""“mﬂw rvices

SURTRCT. . _Apssmoond_site plan_for. semtiolled excuvations -
B/8 Marriottevills Road, 73" I Wards Chapal . 2nd tion District

At the pressat time, the Ddvision of Air Pollution Coatrol has uo
objectirns to the proposed site development plans submitted by the Flisthote
. This represeats ouly an expaniicn of the quarrying operation with
rease in the production of crushed stons. Particulate emissiocis will

{ncreane dus to the sxpansion of the quarry. Dust froam the haul roads
t be praventad frow Lecoming airborne through the use of & water truck

will keep the roads wet, Marriottsville Road sust also ba kept “wet
by sveaping the roid regularly to eliminate the buildup of duut on the
[ T

I!H’

11

! ihuldthlm;ﬂlhtumdrm:muthhrmhrm—
stalling additiomal crushing equipment, then it wiil be necessary for than
to obtain, from the Pedsral Envirommental Frotection Agency, = parmit that
will show that significant Jeterforation of the air will mot occur if the
sddicional crushing equipment is installed. This requirement is contained
in tha Clesn Air Act of 1970 with 1977 Amendments and is found im Parc C,
“prevention of Significant Deterioratioa of Air Quality." The company
will also ba requirsd to monitor the air around the quar-y for ome year
priot to tha submission of the application for rhe fedaral parmit in order
to determine say possitls effects any new crushing equipment might have
on the asbient air inm tha area, the Flictkote Company is well sware of
the Faderal requirements snd will work closely with the Division of Alr
Prlintion Control comcerning this matter shouid it arise,

%4' F—D—-m
I Thoraw H. Dewlin, Director

Buresu of Environmental Services

THED/CH/ef

cctr William L. Phillips
Craig Boldafar
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date....Auguat 2, 1978

SURJECT- 222200

Attached arc the proposed site development plans for the above mattor
that vas granted a Special Exception ( Case No. 76-258-X, Item No. 202} on
July 23, 1976, Since the order was subjuct to approval of the site plan by your
office, I requeat your written comments on these plans in order that they may be
approved by this office.

GJM:NBGiamr
Attachment.

cc: My, James E. Dyer, Zoving Supervisor

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORNESPONDENCE

Date_ .. August 23, 1978 . ......

Tt TR
Distxict m
Flintkote Company and Mildred Gonrey Brown, Petitioncrs

= Zonirg Plat

Tha Sita Devi in connecticn with Excaption

case Mo, 76-258-X, Item #202 (ls'rs-n'rs) granted July 28, 1976 ta The Plintrors
Company

and Mary Conrey Brown for propersd coiitrolled excavations by The Plintkots
Dpivision, ille, namaly Sheets 1 thru 6 of &

conpany

revined July 14, 1978 and received August 4, 1978 are in general complianze with
‘the Baltimore t of Public Works, Buresu of Znginsering Comeents
of may 6, 1976, and are approved as of August 24, 1978.

Mywd% T termr [l A cem

BLISSTE WL nmn, e
Chiaf, Purcau of

Mr. Nicholac B. Commodrri, Ghairman, Zoning Plans Advisory

W;c @rf

07 ng ,L(J/

BAL. AORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Thomas H. Devlin, Director
T0. .Burean af Enviroomantal Sarvicas Date__ _Auguek 2, 1978 .. ..
Mr, George J, Martinak
FROM___Daputy_Zosiag Gommisalener.
‘Approved sits plan for controlled excavations Flintkote Company, et al
suBJECT. N/S_Marriottsville Rosd, 750' E. Warde Chapel Road, 2nd Eleccion District

Attached ar w0sed site development plans for the above matter
that was gramted « “xception (Case No. 76-258-%, Item Ne, 202) en
July 28, 1976. Su srder was subject to approval of tha site plan by your

office, | request your writien commaents on these plans In oruer that they may be
approved by this office.

GIMiNBCiemr
Attachmant

eci  Mr. James E. Dysr, Zoning Supervisor

Mr. Nicholas B. Commecdari, Chairman, Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

L ME29°78 M

BALT!MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Elisworth N, Diver, P.E.
¢ Engineering Date __August 2, 1978
Mr, George J. Martinak,
Commis|
moxn'z‘!!’-.‘_’l‘l i .
SUBJECT. N/S Marriotteville ilosd, 750' E, w-nt- Chapel Rosd, 2n7] Elsction Dmrl.n

Amm are the propused site development plans for the above matter
a Special Exceptioe (Case No, 76-258-X, Item No. 202) on
.my u. 1976. sinn tha order was un-eluay.rw-lnrzh sits plan by your
office, 1 request your written comments oo these plans in order thet they may be
approved by this office.

GEORGE J. MARTINAK

GIMiINBCIsmr
Attachment

cet Mr. Jamas E. Dysr, Zoning Supervisor

M. Nicholas B, Commedari, Chalrnan, Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CIRRESPONDENCE

Mr, Charles E. Burcham, Plcas Review Chisf
To. Department of Permity and Liceases  Date.
rrou.Deputy Zonlap Commirsioner.

‘Approved site pian for
sussecr N/

oguat 2, 1978

Attached are the proposed site developmart plans for tho above matter
t was granted a Special Exception ( Cass No, 74-258-X, Item No. 202) on
JSuly 28, 1976, Since the order was sutinct to appsoval of the site plan by your
office, 1 request your written comments on thesa plana in order thet they may be

apprived by this office.
GEORGE 1. MARTINAK

cei Mr. James E. Cyss. Zoning Superviror

GIMiNBCtamr
Attachment

Mr, Nicholas B. flommodari, Chalrman, Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

P
. 9‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

l.—‘ INTER.OFFICE CORKESPONDENCE

‘
Mr, George J. Martinak

4 Doputy Zoning Comissioner e August 3, 1578
C.E. Fumhas-Flans Review Chlef

pnop  Departasat of Pamits and Licenses

Evrld slte plan for controlled excavations Flintkote Company,

Ny

SULFCT) Marriottsville Road, 750" E. Wards Chapel Road, 2nd Election m-mn

It i *he intent of this depariment only to mske the applicant aware that
ceitain peTaiie avo required and the bailding and other applicable codes shall be
couforuet to ut this time. Review of future mutmittals for compliance
applioatic codes by the individual departwents of Baltlecie County will vake place
Vhen the purmits for improvementn, chenges, or addtions to the Properly ars applied
for by the sppiicants,

BXANPLI

. PRazing permits will be Tequired for the bam and cwelling
to be Tazed.

2. fev mtructures, greding, electrical, plambing, fenclng
re the posuibi’!ey of comstruction

..nune Baltince Gounty Gode

There 18 uo odjections to the wryrvval of the wite plan by your office.
1 an sure the ownors are probably awure of the sbove requirements.

Thank ycu for the opportunity to mke E!: Tn‘z: :

.E, Burnham, Chief
Plaas Reviev

ORB:rr)

NG w'70W _—\

2o Ci etal
150" E. Wards Chapel Road, 2nd m-num District

BALTIMCORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEP.OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

Mr. John Wimblay, Flaoner LI
To Gurssat Plesig k. Revaicauieal. Date... Avguak 2, 1978
Mr, George J. Martirak
FRot Deputy_Zonlag Commipsioner.
Approved site plan for contrulled sxcavations Flintkste Company, et ai
susszer N/S Marriotteville Road, 750' E. Wards Cospel Road, Znd Electioa District

Attached are the proposcd aits developmen: for the abuve malter
that was granted & Spocial Exception ( Case No, 76-:58-X, ltem No. 202) cu
July 28, 1976. Since t'e order was subject to approval of tha site plaa by your
llll:-, I request your writtan commaents mn thesa plars iz ovder that they may be

la—;
GEURGY 1. TINAK

cet  Mr. James E. Dyar, Zociag Supervisor

GIMiNECiamr
Attachizant

My, Nicholrs B. Cemmodars, Chalrman, Zoning Flans Advisory Commiitae
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¢ PERMLT TO SURPACE MIKE __

The mavine
and ¢
i L

n, eact
hen the
18 ron o 5 imzat lev
restore the original design volume to each sed!

4. This Permit is further subject to all 1z and regulacior
in mEfect and may be suspended amlor revoked if it Lecor
ac variance with the lavs of the we, or the appropriate
Ccunty, or if the Permittee may fail to corply with the 13.
conditicns af this Permit. :

ent bes.on.

Upon completion of the mining of twenty percent of ihe ne:mi'-.l.’r.‘d‘

. area, reclamation, in necordanc [ £ i
7, < Reclama ' 2 2nce wilh the appreved X 1
Surface Minz 77950098 5. The Mining activity shall corply vich the terms of this veimit Rocltration Plan and Hap, shall he comploted at the ratc
Parmit Number and the Mining nnd Reclamation Plan and Map. 7he locatien, and disturbunce, on aa ccre for aere basis.
dimensions and type of 2ll structures, votion and 4. It o ’ "
Eilling is te be in.accordance with plens rubmittad by the siewaEB on puge G of the Minfug and Reclenation Plan shull read

Firty pounds per acre of K. sy M
g v ontucl " 2
fifteen pounds per acrd of Korean lespedl‘l:.w AL Lescde and

Permittee, unless application for Permit mod ization is
submitted to and aporoved by this Administration. & copy oL
the plans and of this Permit are to be kept at the mining
pite available for refsrence during the permit period.

Expivation Date. |pecenber 31, 1983 WATER RCSOURCES ADMINISTRATION

6. Blasting or the use of explosives in stream channels is not

. Gubtitle fi fiatural Pesources frticle Aanatoted Colz permitted unless pricr written autherization for samz s .

Pursigge nne'_? :—%\rr;:l‘\ :;nt:':'itéralizscmms Mﬂnbtra:‘:r’.\.—. Leroipalter obtained from the Dircctor, Haryland Fisherles Fdministratioa, - lerbert M. Suclhs, Director

of Maryland (193,‘ \!ulz e Eﬁ;:‘iur" ﬂ-mby authorizes: Tawes State Office Building, Annapolis,Marjyland with copy

Toforred to as “the Mainistration he to this Administration. . &_ﬁ mfﬁ i
The Flintkote Company By: F 10/272

7. The Permittee shall notify this Administration in writing ac Hichacl &, Ports, Chicl

Campbell-Grove Division
TEpaE 30 e SRS wiioy 0 R e completed. VWatershed Permits Seection

100 Yest Pennsylvuuniz Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

( . . p— i ed d
to engage in a Surfnce Mine Oparation losated 2t 8. The mining activity chall be conriderec abandoned if no

mineral has been produce? ur overbuzden removed for a pe
of one year and the operator has vacated the site of the
operation without having co: plied with all the requfvemsnts
of the Mining ard Reclamation Plen.

arriottoville

riottaville Rond,

Marriottsville Plant al 11411 Har
in Baltimore County

9. The mining activitr shall be zonsidered halted if active work
. has ceas=d temporarily due to wvoather or r:vkeb conditions,
or other reasonable cause, An oparatlon may
for a period exceading 24 wonths. All envico
trols shall be maintained during this pariovd. R

3 shown on Mining znd Reclamation ‘.'—'.\sr: an
:_‘:s!sprcpurmi byKenneth Adelbzry,P.T

general conditicns Trtachad lmrcto Gs parc of

10. he Permittes shall mark eich ecorper of the perimste
permitted area by placing In additinn, the ¥

_LU\'DTTIG‘.IS
2
shall prace stakes along th imater of rmitsed

the

1. area ne more then three hunde
- - shall be no less than three (3 A1l of
=144 only for use b . required stokes shall be in plac ¢ Qo

2 At " from the cffective date of th

a 1o X n
tained by the Per—ittee throughout the lite of

5

11. All haul roads

ctivity av
i3 permitics s dir

of

Waterway Construction Permit
Fage Two

0617

4. Construction shall comp
The location, d +iono
cavation or filling .iu ta be
mitted by the Applicait, unle
changes is granted by thisn
plans and of this Permit ar
tion site avallable for refers
period.

STATE OF MAHTL AND 1y with the terrs of

DEPARTHENT ©F NATURAL RESOVACES ) e

WATER RESQURCES ADMINISTRATION
TAWES STATE OFFICE BUILDING
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 214C1

WA WAY CONSTRUCT ION

- EFFEC E N
NUMBER: 77-WC-0517 Ocrober 13, 1977

5. The Applicankt is to obtoin the approval from the
Soll Conservation District ©f a grading and Selifc
plan showing the soil er rol measures
This plan after approval i included in the
specification for construckion and the Applicant is
assune responsibility for it heing carried out by th
struction or,anization. A copy of this approved g:oa
and sediment control plan is to be given this Adi
and a copy is to be kepk &t the construction site.

PEn .. CONSTRUCTION TN A WATERUAY

i In <ompliance with Section B-B03, Eatural Resources Article
Annotate Code of Maryland, as amend=2d 1974, PEPMISSION S | {
GRANTED: ~he Flintkote Cospany ~ Caspbell — Grove bivision, 100 est I
Towson, Meryland  2120%
referr:d to as Applicant, to change the coursc, currenb oY cro:
of Fall Run and Powell's Run in the viciniry of Mirriottaville Road and the
Rlver ' Balticore County. The pucpose of the project fa to facilitate gua

; operations.

= as shown on plans dated March 3, 1977

6. Dlasting or us

of explesives in tho channel will not be
permitted unless written aut ion for this iz oitained
from the birecter, Maryland Fisheries Admini:tration,

rawes State Ofiice Building, Annapelis, will copy to Lhiz
Administration.

his Permit is granted after hearing held_ June 14, 1977
and is subject to the following conditions:

2. The Applicunt shall maintain in condition as o
structure or banks alony he re; passing through thi
construction site for o period of W
completion of construction. Any
or degrading of the channe! or bank on of
material, resulting from the construction will be corroctea
by the Applicant as dirccted by the Adninistration.

- 1. This Permit is valid only for use by the Applicant and may
not be transferred tc another unless written permission for
such transfer is obtained from this Administration.

2. This Permit shall become null and voi@ if the conatruction
- ) authorized under this Permit has not begun on or beflore
N April 14, 1978 and completed on or befare der 14 ,
Exoept That these time limits may be extended at the disclation
of this Administration,

B. The Applicant shall notify Lhis Adminictration in writiag
promptly when construction is hegun and whon construction
is completed.

E 3. This Permit is further subject to all laws
now in effect and may be revoked if it bec

* 9. [If future repairs, ditions or che i to Lhis const
are rogquired after completion of construction, a
application for this m be submitted to this o

d regulati
at variaace

the applicant may fd to comply 1 the conditiens
Permit. It is unde oud that i i e

this Pexmit shall run with the land®and shall attach to all
Suceessors in Title.

HAP: 3B
©3/16




VE® FOR FALING

OMBER RECE

e

PETITION BbR ZONING m:-cujmcmon
ANTYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMM'..ONRR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 7¢ -

THE FLINTROTE COMPANY and MILDRED CONREY BROWN,

1 or wa /- Lo o of e peoperly insi'ta Balkssors
County 308 whick: &= doncribed fn the dascripton and plstodtached Bereto snd made 8 pot bareel,
bersby

l‘ 7E
Mo b
*Plats sumitted: PG,

Exhibit 1 - Zoning Plat |

NMM! 5 - crof meuuu agwn:uvniun
Boe attached description

@S for & Special Exception, under the sad Zoaing Law and Zocing Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the berein described property, for...:

Property is to be posted aad advertised aa prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.
1, or we, agrea to pay expenses of sbove re<iamificstion and/or Special Excoption. sdvertisiag,

T Reia Feidoners A 3y

102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

owaon, d__21204

023-1060

250RDERED By The Zosing Commissloner of Baltimore Coualy, this.....AS. —
195, that the sublect matier of his potition be sdvertised, m

Ade

qvﬁl&y. an the..
Lyl i
e

Ime. 7

‘,lu_u‘( Y
e

TJune 7, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissianer, Baltimore County
Towson. Maryland 21204

Dear Eric:

Re: Item 202 Zoning Advisory Agenda
Property Owner: Flintkote Gompany and Mildred Conrey
Brown
Location: NE/S Marriottaville Road
750" E of Wards Chapel Koad
Exdsting Zoning: R. D. P. and M. H,
Proposed Zoning: Special exception oz controlled excavation
Acres: 297.8
District: 2nd

The staff of the Industriai Development Commission has reviewad the subject
petition, visited the site, and offers the following comments:

The Campbell Quersy is 2 m.h expial requirement industry with a high level
of ther masimum

site is a logical extension of a
natural re roa and & necossary future resurve. Traific surveys have
Indicated that no .i.amwu increase in traffic levei due to this special excrption
is anticipated. Present access roads will be maintsined; and, the new bridge
currontly under construction will provide increased continuous access to the
western market aren

Qur office views this petition as beneficial to the overs
of Baltimore County;

seanomy and growth
nd, we u1ge favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

Bt B S

GARY E, BURL

297+ 4

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

oy oEACE sibe June 4, 1976

i Richard A, Reid,
FESALLR 3. fowes: Or-) 362 Wo Penn!yl.vani.u Avenue
e tman Towson, Maryland 21204
MEMPERS RE: §mclu1 Exception Petition
BusEAy oF Flintkote Cc. & Mildred
ENGINELRING. Conrey Brown - Petitioners

iraRTuEST OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING. Dear Mr. Reid:
[T consR The Soning Plans Advisory Committec has
aureay or

2% reviewed the plans subritted with the
il Teforanced petition nd ha an on site ficld
MEALTHEARARTMENT inspection of the property. ine following comments
PRojeT PLAGNG are a result of this review and inspection.
UL DG DEPARTUEXT

o commenta are not intended to indicate
MOARD OF EDUCATION

the -pp:umazunua of tne zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made mware of

FONING AMINSTRATION
DDETRAL
OEVELOPUENT

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as o
the appropriatencsc of the requestcd goning.

The
lldu nl Mtuntlvllli: Road, 750 feet east of Ward:
1 Road, and is a 297.8 acre tract of land

the petitionor. A Spacial Excoption ls herein

uestod to expand i
fcios co an ultimate 297.8 acros. It Tnoula be
noted, however, that the actual arca of extractien

up to 650 foet, and that with the exclusion of tnese
buffer ai.as, the actual area of extraction will
total 150.56 acres.

Although thi;
Harsiotavillo and Powells
for the expanded operation is that whicn is

s property has frontage

DTS Q0. & muneEp Qentey Ses)

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1711494 3550

© STEPHENE.COLUNS
DIRECTOR

FHILP R BERGER & ASSOCIATES / BRADFORDWOODS, PA. 15015 / 412-935-1670
(CONSULTANTS IN BLASTING & INDUSTRIAL SEISMOLOGY

1

nay 12, 1376

Mx. 8. Eric DiNenna

ssioner
- County Office Building
w1776 1 Rowacn, Maryiand 21204
Re: Item 202 - ZAC - April 20, 1976
Property Owner: Tlintkots fo. & Mildred Conrey Brown
n:  NE/B Nr.n'h:t-vul- H. 750" E Wards Chapel Rd.

.p.cm 2 Exception for conteolisd sxcavation
1216 Brantford Ave.

8idver Boring, Md. 2090k
ey 13, 1976 Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mo major iacesase in trip guneration is expected by the equests’
special exception for controlled excav

typs of traffic control may be required at Marriottsville Road
ture.

mﬂ-mnmum..n-hmm

Tratic lnquu-r Associate

Very truly mu.,
Dear Bir: 4 =

I sm nterested n obtaining all m inforuation avnilable 3 the zoning appli-

ention for the Marriottsville Quirry. I underdtand that no date hon een sot

for the hearing, but vould like to be notified of the dats, time of the hear: s
and the location when they ore determined, I vould nlao like to recesve il

pertinent informtic vogardirg the zoning opplicution up it becones available.

. 841 rely yours,
! z;ewmg
Bus Rosthel, Mamager
Washington - Enltimore Area

subject propesty is locatod on the northeast

ir l:l.uﬂlng the axisting Marriotsvilla guarry operation
of

by a buffer zone of variable dapth

Road, the only proposed

acce:
existing and presently utilized at the southeasternmost

o

Richard A, Reid,
Hei ITtem 202
Junc 4, 1976

end of the property.

The meeting was held with the Land Managoment lirector
of the Harry T. Campbell Sons' Company, Mr. Poland E. fanger,
and the members of the Zoning Advisory Commiltes, on May 10,
1976, Aress of concern to the Committce at this time
included questions as to volume of traffic, tho possible
right-cf-way widenings for access roads to the site, and

the effect, if any, of the proposed quarry expansion en the
Liberty Lako water conduit at the northeast cornsr of the
property. The petitinner stated that no plans d for
that arca zoncd M.H, (Manufacturing, fleavy) other than the
extraction of material

In the course of the discussion it va
the proposed excraction coald ‘e a ro ing proc
period of approximately 50 to 75 year: ugh this
timetahle for utilization is understandably .vl‘cccn) and
subjsct to change, it was requested that sore concept of

determined that
£

£ the
possible utilization of the proverty at the eid of its usefulnens

be submitted at this tive.

Suhscquent to the meeting, writken statements were
submitted by the peticioner providing the information requested,
including a land usc plan for the sitec subsequent o
determination of minirg operations. These lctters of informa-
tion will be made a part of the hearing case file.

pitition is accepted for £iling on the late of tia
enclonmd £0] g certificate. otice of the hearing Ja

and time, which will be held not leas than 30, nor more than
80 days after the date on the filing certificate, will be
forwarded to you in the mear future.

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS,
Chairmar., Zening \']ans

Advisory Cormitte
FTH:JD

Enclosure

ce: Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, {12 Delawara Ave.
Mr. “oiand E. Manger, Harry T. Campbell Scns' C
campbell Building, Towson, Maryland 21204

a.

21204

M4 oA PIORING G 10PNy
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
30114843211

WILLAMD. FROMM Hay 11, 1975
on

DIRECT

Mz, S, Eric DiNensa, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marytand 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Commens on Item #202, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April .7, 1976, are o3 follows:

Property Owner: Fltntkote Cc and Mildred Conrey Brown
Location: NE/S Marriothville Roog 750" E Words Chapel Rd

Exception for controlled excavation

Thi office has review=d the subject petition ond offers the following comment:. Thess comments
are nor intendad to indicate the ppropricteness of the zaning In question, buz are 1o anwre thet
oll pertas e mode cware. of plone or eablems et regord 1 development ploms that oy have o
bearing on this petition.

A plon must be provided to indicate the proposed use of the land affer the excavution is corplated.

Very truly yours,

S L K
Plonning Specialist {l

Project ond Devalopmers Plonning




P puant 1o the ‘posting of property.
& appearing that by reason of.

2 Special Excaption for a. hllhw

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raitimore County this.

day of. -——, 197 __, thal the heren described property or ares shoull. be ana
the same is hereby reclastifiec; from 3008 to
sone, nd /ar & Specis! Exception for ~should be and the same s

granted, from and after the date of ihis order.

Pursuant to the advertiserent, posting o¢ properly and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearkag ttat by o.

the above re-lassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception shouid NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT 15 ORLE..ED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Courty, this-. - day
197 __, that the above re<clamsification be and the same s hereby
nd that the above described property or area be and the same is hercby contiaued as aid
‘zone; and/or the Special Exception {or.....
be ar? the same s hereby DENIED.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL
EXCEPTION
N/$ nf Marriottcville Roac, 750'
E of Wards Chapel Road - Znd

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONFR

BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : B G s

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204 NO. 76-258-X (ltem No. 202\

Date:  April 22, 1976

Thic matter comes befnrs the Zoning Con'missioner as a reeult of a

Per.tion filed by the Flintkuie Comueny and Mildred Conrey Brown. for a Spe-

April 20, 1976

T rial Exception for Controlled Excavations. The subject property is located on

Richard A, Reid, Eoquire
e
L gy

ne: Item 202 . i the porth side of Marricttaville Road, 750 feet cast of Wards Chapel Roud, in

Flintkote Co. § Mildred Conrey Brown the Second Election Distri.

I Baltimore Counly, and contains 207. 8 acres of
e s mrm-ﬂ-m uu. 0" " )
X of Wards Choapel Read -
Elestien Distrist

The Flisthete Company, ot 41 -
Petisionsrs.

MO, 76-188-X (Ram No. 202)

land, inore ur less, naving and excepting that portian of the subject propesty,
ME/S Warriottsville Road; 750 B. Wards Chapol Hosd.

comtaining 95.7 scres. that was previously granted a Special Exception for

controlled excavation in |64, under Case No. 54-66-X.

Spocial Exception for controllad excavation. The exitting Marricttsville quarry has been in operatio:

nee 1964, and
Denr Mr. Ratdi
Ordey is the abeve referene=d matter. it i3 anticipated by the Petitioner that there is an extersive reserve of o goort F
this Sate passed my
°‘W“"“ °"""M quality of Cocksysville marble on the subject roparty, The subject property is

ina remote ares and is substantislly surrounded by publicly owned land.

Districe: Expert traffic cectimony. offered by Dr

. Worthirgton Ewsll, a qualified

Sl . traffic engincer. indicated that, as a result of a siudy there has been no ad-

verse affect by the use of Marriottsville Road, whith ia the main source of b -
Dear Nr. DiNemma:

No bearing on student popalation. iﬂ dress and cgrens to the subjuct property. It was his conclusion that the grarting

this Spectal Fxcoption would rot averburden the 2djoining roads

itn Reavy

Very truly yours,

ba

VML Fesrer it s
a Represantat

atfic.

Without reviewing the cvidence further in detail but bascd on all the vi-

nce presented at the hearing. in the judgment of the Zoring Commingioner,

Pprerequisites of Section 502. | o/ *he Baitimsre Cuunty Zaning Regulations

bave been met.

OMQ: 7 RECEIVES FOR FHI%:

R 3ECEIVED FOR FALING

03?

‘ L] €
f
1 The extenaive res- rve of Cockeysville marble on the subject property,
and the subject praperty being buffered by puslicly owned land from adjolning
|lareas, necessitates the granting of this Special Exception.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore

|lcourty, this _ 2P [ day of July, 1976, that the Special Exce Zon-

.or the

trolled Excavations should be and the same is GRANTED, frou
date of this Order, subject to:

|

| 1. compliance with the site plans, krown as Exhibits

| 1,2, 3 4 and5

2. approval of a site plan by iho Gepartment of Public
‘Works and the Offics of Planning and Zoning: and

i\
1
I 3. with all pertinent of the
Baltimore County Health Department Rogulations
and the Baltimore County Building Code.

oning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

sBrone county, uxafiaxp

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

CERTIFICATE (F POS @
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF HALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Morylant

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21201

a234470 ™. <

Dte of Pestne

April 2, 1976 Peririon Far Sfocigb Fxcﬂ‘f/m

Posted for-
7R0M_.. William D Fromm,. Diree — -
Zoning Descrintion Patitioner: .11 1C. inTKeTe (4., T 4 .
SUBJBCT. hnﬁwfzg-zsn_-v. Patition for Speclai Exception for Excovetions, Controlied e .”«. 7ot o
All that plece or oarcel of land situate, lying and being in " North side of Marrioitsville Rood mm»&num&c&ﬂw Lecadon of =

the Second Zlsction District of

altimore County,
and described as follows to ui

Stats of weryland

\dkbs CHAtes R,

Lacwion of nguet (. N/S. 8 MprgistTs ke Rl 760 e = E._oF.

Wanbs. CH AN o, 3 2. NS of Mpijeemsyie Y A1 WiE:

Nemaet: CUALEE 1

rossed ty Llanunay, K.
Sagmotere.

Patitioner - The Fllntkote Conpany and Mildred Conrey drown

2nd Distri

eginnine for che same % & sglnt 4istant Horth 7 degresa 39
minutes Sast 200 feet from a point in the centar of Marriottsville
Road located 750 fect measurad easterly along tha center 1lina of aald
road from ‘“e intorssction of 'he center line of arriottsvilla Rond
with the centar 1ine of ¥ards Chapel Read nmd munning thenca anmrox- ge
imately parallel with and dlatant 200 feat mora or laas msazured
nontharly and northwsstarly from
tne five following eourses and 41
minutes East 63 feet, North &8 desrses 16
Romih 20 dacrass O1 minuge Hast 1500 Fast, Torth 37 decrees 16 minutes
East 390 feat and North 2 dosrass 16 atmitas Rzt LSO rest, thence
v:r-:h 27 da minutes Sast 685,68 faet to the ouclino! of nu
Land of tha oasitionera herain, thencs binain o
two following courses and distinces viz: Tomth 72
140 seconds west 170,71 feot and 'orth 15 dogrees LO
Bast 767.51 fast, thonce munnins oarallal uith and drasant 30 fes
measurad northorly fron the outline of thg pronerty of the Potitioners
olonth 85 dosress 13 mlnutes sast 77749 Last, thenge
e chias 1lowing courses and distancos viz: North 66 degre
minntn -m: 1073.58 feet, h 5 degrees zl. minutex VoSt =0 60 feet
+ s Eaat 506,30 fest, thence running

of Povells Run Road, the flve followin oY
16 depmoss 25 minutes ¥ant 179e08
feoty Vorth 3 dogrees 25 minutes “sst 557,36 faot, North 3 desrees

US minutes Enst 202,85 faat, Yorth 11 degraea 28 minutes 10 seconds

West 352 faet and Horth 1 desress L6 minutes Lo :ncnndl nut 251,45

feat, tnence Yorth 7 dogrons 02 minutes i 67.08 feet to a print

uo fost sounthwest of the center of the "nl’lmum Cl!_y Seiee Sinri

ht of way ani thence rurning the six following coliraes and distances

- DL 70 iugr!n: 00 mn.n.n deat 2259.F0 feat, South s

10 minutes vest 929, th bl dugrues LS minutes ‘«‘gst 601,01

fout, Sonth 9 dogeess uu Cminuces Wast 29EICA0 faoy nuies Mo 7 degrees

39 minutes meet 947,12 fast to the placs of baalnning.

HEARING: Wadnesday , June 16, 1976 (11100 A.A.)

2 olaced

vwe. Y, 199

Ploase coralder the mhmhl-ﬂdhhmhm
Mesrs.. Solomon and Dillon (Inter=Office Con:spondence dated Juno 2, 1576)
to be the mm-r'.mmm.,-msm.

('lncuu Tuat 119 fe

ate
40 lucundb

William D. , Divactor of Planning
Office of Planaing and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANL ZONING

County Office Building
L 111 W. Chesapeake Avenua
iy Towson, Maryland 21204

A

Your Petition has been received * this 2 day of

ﬁFj 1974,  Filing Tee 5__ 590 .  Receivad _gcheck

Cash

58 degraes ‘

Othax

Containing 257.8 Acres of land more or less.
md excepting thenefrem that area containing

Savi
that was heretofare pranted @ sparial sxcention for cont

P_" itionor,
Axzavatio

Petitioner's Atterney.

5 * This is not to he interpreted ns acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Wi viedk if Towe ™ ge 1k ahg:‘




DR L ST ST

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 3 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
N side of Morriothville Rood 750 feet
E of Words Chapel Roax!, 2nd District 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THE FLINTKOTE COMPANY, ET AL,
Petitioners : Case No, 756-258-X

trrinn
_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant 10 the autharity contoined In Sectiar 524, 1 of the Baltimors County
Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this procesding. You are requested fo notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may ba now or hersalter designated thersfcre,
and of the pouege of any. preliminary or final Order In connect”an thewwith.

Chorles E. Kountz,
Deputy Pacple’s Cnu-l

c"m Offics mwv-
Towsan, Marykind 2124
494-2188
1 HERERY CERTIFY that on this 11sh day of Juns, 1976, 4 copy of the faregoing
Order was mailed o Richard A. Reid, Esquirs, 102 W. Pennsylvania Avcrue, Towson,
Maryksnd 21204, Attomey for Petitioners.

Yoo Sh=bimt

Erstrisrriaiarry

T pobdttonr f o sbore pabuer sesk & selal exiepion
Lo D'.'ﬁro_l:d Exssvation with use of oxplesivas en procTiy on the

Toth eid. of tarr obserlls llosd 750 Zant e2ch of Mards Cheoal Resd
£ the oeond Diskedstof Foltisera Comivs

I8 4
xabin e . cm:\‘rnu-

2n brovm amd
e Feteiar 25, 1953, and :t.nmd
7y stbgant (b ths folionian
T Tiab tho wos of exalostuss ahell bs Ui o the bowm

tol il "m cxalentivos ohall Be Yo
Serécyes Bundays er Lezcl hatldnye

2, That cseh primry blast shall by ohasid by a solazor:

chell b3 rotatod fres 4=3 to tira betroan g 3058 toss
rd Ghapad Bend o4 Lavoryy ooty (b) “am Cliope) Tou Fetwes

chietal? ad ghrosequortars of @ Aile fowsh of it ey
ad A xr.c'-dn, and (d) 1n ‘e dovolegiad ko ca oy lsigata,
1t Lotny trlozciced that during tho couwsse of @ yorr on vaUsl MEHT o
pot: rv_-,ra,ll taats of princy Biasta AT bo e ot oash Gf tho Sosz
15

s Pesttowr w11l 2akg evrry o

©f trucks golng to end
orl l:ta o rezulotions, Smsludia
ani mxr,‘. of 1

Fatistonar \m uuka
etz at

8 eiar

et dagrazm

-
2 end exito o
Pre, ool by Dellonday

W RRTOTTSYILLT AGTRITATZ PLAST

CERTIFICATE 3? PUBLICATION

..!'P OF THST STATIONS JUIT 27, 1978

TOWSON, MD.,._.__ Moy . 2T ... 19.36

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the anneted advertiscment was

Hoe 3

TR Pamoh "reherd
“ards ebspel rde 7 old bera Rde B100 fto

¥te 2 warda Chepad * Liberty
£ entorencs to emistory 8500 fte

¥o. 3 Liverty & Allen R4,
on blacktop 'plrklna 1ot ™ Frult steand 9700 £,

Noe ¢ Chspeldsls R,
£%. south of Liberty Rd.
® Steffany Rds 8200 ft.

5 wua mhush.d in the NORDAVES? SR, a ueuay

nmny-pn- pununhzﬂ in. Pikenviile, Baltimore |
county, leyllnq before the o sy
'nr e i R

published In THE JEFFERSGNIAN, 3 weekly newspapur printed

a8 published In Towson, BalUmare County, Md., ommxieceesk

b _sns tim: _ semssseswssls before the_.
.. 19..T6. the SN publication

< tha sirat pub_iLu.lnh' lyy!nriua 51 the

Tos 8 vornwzad
Sheraton & Nak flen in turmwood teishts 11800 1t

Tos 8 ftto ’lal.ll Res.
Eornwool Fda on blagxtop oppesite home €600 re,

i oy Of iy et 1
tho second mublication appearing

day of ; e

e T Shromew"‘\(!l-

y st the
the thizd gublication uppoaring % teorme « of home on edpe of read, 4000 Cty

%o, 8 Fawslls Rum 24,
- ent:rence to l.l‘wrt, Yalley Farm, 4700 e

Tes 9 venzell
vars!

of

..
ville id, In front of home 1390 fee

State Park Property at Road Fond 5500 1.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

EANCES KL ety
alama, Maryiand 1302

CITY OF BALTIMORE

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAETER, Mayor
o 1 76

PETITICNER’S
e i 5 e EXHIBIT #/>

mmcm, Land Kanagea

Campbell Sons’ Coapany
Compbell Batiding
Towson, Maryland 21204

DEPARTMINT OF PuBLIC WORKS
Burtay OF WATEW SUPMLY

EXHIBIT #22

. Roland E. Maager
* Rarry T. Cazpbell Sons' Corporation
Campbell Iuiiding

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

April B, 1966

P
¢ o ol lura%& Re; Expan fon of Marriottsville Quarry

Dear Mr. Manger:

ng =h oa plat l:
s ol xa tro cut 3
$io rotation erush end ca/—c 2 Thank you for your lotter of Har 20, 1976 coucerning proposed expension of extrac-
tion operations at your Marriottsviile Quarry.

Since there appears to be little chance that expansion of quarrylug operaticos
an described in your letter ané shown on the accompaaying plats wold have any
i e e sco-Liberty Road Tunnel, we will mot ohject v the
ng of a "Speclal Exceptioo” by the Zoning Commtesfoner of Baltimoze County
fox this expansion.

Dear Hr. Manger:

i This is in Teply to your letecr of April 6, 1964, whereln
yiu ask what t the blasting at harcdottsville Quarry hal

n our strucgares in this arca.

Because of the sdvmces Liksly to be meds fn sxtzaction tochnology durleg the
fifty years or so before you will in the area nearcst the tunasl,
see no Teason to meat with you at g Yather, we suipest thar cooraituc
tions vith th City be deferred until such time &s your eucavation approach

2 polat say, ome thousend fest from tis tuasel of 18 Ehe viclalty of cross ssction
“B-B" shovn on Exhibit Four. However, we would be intarested in zec any
Satormation you mey have on selvmic data collected From points wichin 00" ront o
your present quarrylns vperatlons,

Although ve do s T Uil dircer e, mit A Barrle
to attend the lnnu uhduhd Tor 11500 M, on June 16, 1576 ac Towson.

Tue ibrasion recorded by vt seismograph for the Ewo
shots mencioncd, one of Harc! & the other of April 1,
¥ 442 rot indicate uny o mhial attect to the semuscurcs
et owned and operated by this Bureau.

Ve fesl chat 1t would b to our putual advantage LI,
change in blasting procedvce
or tacvua e amount of explosives used ze rour operation,
3 you give tha proper notice. We would thea be in 2 yosition o
sie ra-nublhh ur selsmograph at & locatior so that the
wibrations car be recorded.

1on/GH lmm UEER

Very truly yours,
e T —
s 915

. Kuchta
Director, Public Works

FUK: BAismap.
: Mre Lo G Ningard

cc: Geve L. Neff £oy

Walter J. Koterwas

Richard J, Kretxschmar

Brent A. Rarcley

Microri mep *




AP e i
7

@

EWELL HOMMARDT & ASSOCIATEC  poser Igarvie Stuoy J0a Ke

ST

bamimere county
dopartment of neatt
TOWSON, MTYLAND 21204

CNALD J. ROOP. ML.D . MLP.H. .
GEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFTICER fune 16, 1676

Mr. §. Evic Di¥Nemna, Zoning Co
office uf Pleantng and Zoning
Countey Office luilding

Towson, Marylund 21204

¥Z [ Wdal
q

3VVATLIC DAY

bear ¥r. DiNemna:

visory Conmittee et~

fommenta on Ttem #202, Zoning Ad
ing, April 20, 1976, are as follows:

o
% Milired Conrey Brown % W L/, |
Property Owner: Flintkote Co. & 3 : “
La::l(nn: HE/S Marviottsville Road 7507 E Wards Chapel ; e = 1
b =y
istis Zoning: RDP & MH 4 ¢
s Jening: Spaciel Excoption for conerolled 2 F 7 A
excuvation - HEEEEER B )
Acres: 297.8 ;I b el ; 2
pistrict: 2ad iy 75 = i
=e 1s a pcssible air o f
With this type of operation, theze 0 A i o v
poilurion probiem. Additfonal fnformatiod a-cou::m;: frow R viwlslsla e g
the Piviston of Alr Pollutics Control, Baltime -e County P 5 ,I: St = s | ‘
of Health. . B MAvAvA A |
e N + ol .S
va(yﬂuu‘ly yours 5‘ R - g 3]
Sof. A KO : AT
Thomas B. Devlla, Dlrector = L -
BUPEAU OF ENVIKUNHENTAL . & 8:1 HES
CRT7S

1218|241
B

HARRY T. CAMPBELL SONS' SGMPANY AN b

sl i DIVISION OF HE FLINTKUIE COMPANY O - 717 P s

(Borrimors E XH IBI T Y mewsivie ravr TEREEE i

MITE: Mo usable public water or = & | Is 4 locAT‘oN PI_ AN G- Lg\
SCALE

%G|
13
563)
S3F |
©
T

sewer availoble or required. 000" APRILD, 197

" 33005

. ALTIMORE COUNTfg, MARYLAND.
FINANCE UL

u.,gca:ruiws GASH RECEIFT i
el W . O

CAMPBELL

QUARRYHMEN
ARER 301

GONTRAGTORE i 7000

MARUFAGTURERS

an.m

..n..w.--"‘m‘_
ST

101.00m

HARRY T. CAMPBELL SOHS' COMPANY
GAMPDELL DUDG. = 10WSON. BAUIIMORC. HD. 21204

My 19, 1976

B4 6N 14

RLORTio OR SORATURE O ; ; .
A Mir. Joln b Wimbles Sl H T AR
. Seetion Chief, T'roject Planning S TN e
BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND ™. 33445 i CEle of Wik aad Bovirg 3 : . TRnT y
: ..

Baltimere County Office Duilding
‘Fowson, Maryland 21204

Jume Ly 1976 01662 §
Dear Jack:
e $101.00 A the Board of Zonisig j
e at that would depi 38
i =t s at onr Marriottsville facility. Ak
aon ‘ —

As mentioned to you, we are diseu:
“Thercfore, we could only honosily

1hie yeurs we have doveloped
we hositated using them bo
ars henee, due to ehay

ing; o nrojoct with cansider
fand use concept!" plat
1uso cancept:

¢ of time may
elo

1L of our oper:
ffoct them forty or

1 havo attached & capy of our plan for the b
our concrpk as we see it loday, and adso b
final ure of the Jund will depend upon curreat Jaws and ordinances ot tho time mintig
operations would ecaso,

rlolusville sporation,
sed upon eur: f

I you noad sy additional information regardivg (s mztor, da nol heattate to
contaet me.

Balhmare
Election Disfrict NR 2
Revised Dafe: May 171976
F.’:q.’r

very traly yours,
By :

Land Nanagemeat




CAMPBELL

AREA 301
1c 600

023 1000

HARRY T. CAMPDELL SONS' COMP.
©owsou. At 0

o 21

on i

o, we have sey
ent of the 461

1F yomr nowd 3

WER

1k e,

HARRY T. CAMPRELL S0

CAMPBELL

QUARRYME

CAMPBELL BLDG +  TOWSON,BALTIMORE. MD. 21204

Mr, Frankin T, Hogans, Jr.
Office of Planning and Zoning

NS’ COMPANY v o A0
CONTRAGTORS (g 7000
MANUFAGTURERS

May 12, 1976

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Prank:

Subsoquent to the Board of Zontrg Review meeting held on Monday, May 10,
1076, 1 have complicd with the request by Mike Flanigan of th» Department of

Tratlic Englnoering, and the
attached please find coples of

1 have also contacted Mr. Bren

more, concerning the propa
of tho Liberty Lake Watcr Cor

roquest of Jack Wimbley, For jour coavenience,
those lutters,

Hartley, Watershed Manager, Clty of Balti=
Specinl Exception roquest and the close proxiially
ndhult that traverses the northeast corner of our property.

\ng has been schedul d to determine what clty officials should be contacted

A m
{n order to fully explain our Juture operations , and what effeet

may not have on thelr facility,
1 will be Ln touch with you,

1n the meantime, If you
contact 11,

REMley
Enclosure

1€ any, !t may or
. As soon as the results of these mectings arc kuown,

need any additionz] information, do not hesitate ta

Very traly yours,

fola A,
ROLAND .M
Director

Land Mauiagement




baimors county
deporment of pubic works.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr, 5. Eric Dillanna
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #202 (1975-1976)
Propaerty Owner: Flintkote Co. & lllmt:d _anrey

N/ES Marriottsville H., 750" E. I)ZEI ﬂllpll Rd.

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning: ap-cm. Excaption for controlled
avation,

Acres: 297.8 I'll!t!‘l.ctx 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNanna:

The following comments are furniss.d in regard tr the plat submitted to
this office for review by the Zonlng Advisory Committee in connection with the
subject item.

Highways;

Powells Run Road, Wards Chupel Road and Marriottsville Road, existing
public roads of various widths and improvement, are proposed to be improved
in the future; Powalls Run Road on a 50-foot right-of-way (40-foot minimum),
Wards Chapel Road as a 40-foot closed section roadway on a 60-foot right-of-way,
and Marriottsville Road as & 50-foot closed section mmV on a 'm—lbot
right-of-wr +. Highway highway
and any ne. sssary revertibls easements for slopes will h. Fequired In connection
with any q'z-ling or building pmu.: applications.

The entrance locations are subjes approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering, and shall be construr’ cordance witl, Baltimora County
Standards.

The Petitioner's proposed cc. & and use of this acr
for controiled excavation as a quarry and stone processing plant will continue
to subject the roads, -ulverts and bridgec in the vicinity to heavy loads,
parhaps beyond thair present width and load bearing capacities.

Sediment Control

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could result in & sediment pollution problem, daumaging private and public
holdings aownstream of the proparty. . grading pemait is, therefore, necessary
for all grading, including tha stripping of top soil.

Item #202 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Flintkote Co. & Mildred Conrey Brown

Page 2
May 6, 1976

Sediment Control: fCont'd)

Drainags studies, stomm water management drawings and sudiment control
drawings will ba neceisary to bi reviewed and approved prior to the reccrding
of any record plat or the issuance of any grading or building permits,

Storm Drains:

In accordance with the drainage policy, the Potiticner it responsible
fOr the total actual cost of drainage facilities rruuired to carry the srorm
water run~off through the property to be cevaloped to a suitable ou'fall, The
Devaleper's cost responsibilities include the acquiring of easements and
rights-of-way - both unsite and offsite - including the deeding in fee to the
County of the rights-of—say.

Open stream drainage requirus & drainage reservation or easement of
sufficient width to cover the flood plain of a 100-year design scorm. tewever,
2 minimum width of 50 feot is -aquired.

Rochannoling and/or relocation of falls Run and its tributaties is
subject to the roqui: ements and approval of the Maryland Department of Natural
Redcarcen,

Drainage and utility easements will be required in the futur: througl
this property to serve cffsite properties.

Divinage flows which traverse this property aro tributary to the Patapcn
River via Palls Run, The natural drainage courses for these Elows must be
provided four ro as to accommodate drainage from offsite proparties.

Water and Sanitary Sewer;

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage sic not available s serve this
property which is located beyond tha Baltimore County Metiupolitan District
and the Urban Rural Demarcation Line. The Baltimore County Comprehensive
Water and Sewerage Plan, amended August 1974, indicates *No Planned Service”
in the area,

It is recommended that the Potitioner subwit his plans also to tne
Baltimore Ci’; Water Division for their comment and/oi approval in regard to
the Lake Liberty - Ashburton Water Transmission Tunnel.

Very truly yours,
R o o Llu-w-
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, F.E.
Chief, Bureaw sf Engineerir
END: EAM: FWR: 68

E:h Trenner
Geise

Downea (BLD. #542-74)
Morton (BLD. #542-74)

LICERTY CAM WATERSHED

-~

Junna! ROV
HARRY T CAMPBELL SONE' SUMPANY

DIVISION OF 1HE FLINTKUE COMPANY

4

e

eror0SED

SPECIAL
EXCEPTION,

4

N
>
3
~

-ﬁ
i \
i
;
MNITE: Mo usable public water ar

1973

ATION PLAN

Mibikki{of i vILLE FLANT

L

EXHIBIT .

HERNWOID LANDFILL

(Bortimare County)

sewer available or reguirsd.
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Required (10'120) Spaces...51 +3= 17 Proposed Zoning.... SPEGIAL EXCEPTION for excavations mnfmllfd s 44247 Extraction Limit within Special Exception. 1976 : . BALTIMORE COU »
Existing (10'«20Y Spaces...27 | @ [ Owellings or other buildings APRIL 8, 1970 SCALE: 1= 200"
Existing Use......Farm ¢ Residential . : * Zo /NG p‘tdr
Proposed Use.... Extraction of rock and/or related grading. GEROLD, CROSS ¢ ETZEL A/
Surveyors ¢ Civil Engineers Revisec' July 14,0978
412 Delawcre Avenue
Towson, Maryland £1204
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